# OP \$40.00 4862305

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435348

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oogah Chaga, LLC		07/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brass Knuckle Scrappers, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 26	
City:	Barrington	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03825	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4862305	OOGAH CHAGA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-1400

Email: cmorton@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 7.15.17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0586

900413590

Lavoie 15.01 US

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Oogah Chaga, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 6 Overlook Lane, Strafford, New Hampshire 03884 US, is the Registrant and record owner of the United States Trademark Registration listed below ("Assignor");

**Registration No.** Mark 4862305 Oogah Chaga

WHEREAS, Brass Knuckle Scrappers, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 26, Barrington, NH 03825 US, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past-infringement.

# Oogah Chaga, LLC

Date: 7/15/2017

Patrick Lavoie

Name:

Title:

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0587